4 Omni-McCann

Change Order No. 2024-01

Owner: Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 Consultant: Omni-McCann Inc.
Contract: Contract No. 41-24: RFP ARO Landfills Date: October 10, 2024
Job No.: 0231-01

The Owner and the Consultant (as named above) hereby agree that the following changes are to be incorporated into the Work:

Scope of Change(s) Required: 1. Installation of additional testholes at New Fish Creek Transfer Station site to assess north area and east
areas to confirm no waste.
2. Installation of additional testholes at Sunset House Transfer Station to assess east area to confirm no waste
and confirm cover over Class Il Cells

3. Data management (e.g. testhole log generation) as needed

4. Remove Crooked Creek site from project sites

- Changes noted in items No. 1 - 3 The above noted are based on an expectation for a second day of field
work at both sites (approximately $4,500 each, including subsistence and third-part contractors)
- Removal of Crooked Creek site from project sites to reduce contract costs by amount of one small site

Valuation of Changes:

1. Estimated value of new work (items 1 through 3) $9,000.00
2. Estimated value of reduced scope (ltem 4) -$16,409.00
Net value effected by this Change Order -$7,409.00
This Change Order will increase the Total Contract Amount by $ (7,409.00) excl. GST

Summary of Contract Value and Changes to Date

Contingency Total Contract Amount (incl.

Net Amount Allowance GST)

As Per Contract (2020-2024) $ 301,602.00 $ 301,602.00
Total Previous Adjustments - - -

Net Value of this Change Order $ (7,409.00) - $ (7,779.45)

$ 293,822.55

Agreed to and accepted by:

Owner Consultant



