A Omni-McCann

Owner: Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 Consultant: Omni-McCann Inc.

Change Order No. 2025-02

Contract: Contract No. 41-24: RFP ARO Landfills Date: April 11, 2025
Job No.: 0231-01

The Owner and the Consultant (as named above) hereby agree that the following changes are to be incorporated into the Work:

Scope of Change(s) Required: 1. Addition of a meeting with Alberta Environment and Protected Areas (AEPA) to propose alternate/ reduced

closures designs, including preparation for meeting.

2. Writing of letter summarizing proposed approach for each site
3. Allowance for one follow-up in person meeting with AEPA following issuance of letter

4. Remove Remaining Costs for Closure/ Post-Closure Plan development, Letter of Intent, and Final Closure
Report for 6 sites (Old Sturgeon, Old Little Smoky, Old Sunset House, New Fish Creek, RR260, and Sturgeon
Heights) which are transferred to contaminated sites stream and/or previously had closure /reclamation reports
completed.

. - Changes noted in item No. 1 is based on costs incurred to date, changes noted in items No 2 and 3 based on
Valuation of Changes: . . .
anticipated level of effort and understanding of project scope

- Removal of remaining portions of closure/ post-closure repairs and associated letters/ reporting based on
indications from AEPA that sites closed prior to 1996 would not fall under their jurisdiction, and would be
governed by contaminated sites process (i.e., Phased Environmental Site Assessments [ESAs]), with Sturgeon
Heights site having a previously completed reclamation (closure) report and New Fish Creek not having any

know historical MSW landfilling activties at the site.

1. Estimated value of new work (items 1 through 3) $65,653.50
2. Estimated value of reduced scope (ltem 4) -$27,347.00
Net value effected by this Change Order $38,306.50
This Change Order will increase the Total Contract Amount by $ 38,306.50 excl. GST

Summary of Contract Value and Changes to Date

Contingency Total Contract Amount (incl.

Net Amount Allowance GST)

As Per Contract (2020-2024) $ 301,602.00 $ 301,602.00
Total Previous Adjustments ($7,409.00) - ($7,779.45)

Net Value of this Change Order $ 38,306.50 - $ 40,221.83
$ 334,044.38

Agreed to and accepted by:

Owner Consultant



